

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22393 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Ionia Correctional Facility (ICF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Ionia CF - Freezer and Cooler Upgrades**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt                    MI                    48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$199,400.00 <b>1</b>
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview                MI                    48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$238,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23434 . CTS**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Central Michigan Correctional Facility (STF)** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Central Michigan Correctional Facility – Paging System Upgrades** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director  SAB Architect CommTech Design

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Amcomm Telecommunications, Inc. 12482 Emerson Drive Brighton MI 48386			5.00%	Bond	\$522,800.00 <b>2</b>
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$558,514.05 <b>1</b>
Allcom, Inc. 1076 Rig St. Commerce Township MI 48390			5.00%	Bond	\$671,406.45 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24214 . JGH**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Bellamy Creek Correctional Facility (IBC)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Bellamy Creek CF – Dorm C Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director       SAB      Architect      Intertek-ATI

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low       Adequate     

Second       Revised W.O./M.O.P.     

Third       Addendum     

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton MI 49419			5.00%	Bond	\$269,645.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24346 . AGY**

Agency Name **DMVA/Fort Custer** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Fort Custer Training Center - Renovate Recreational Facilities** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Josh Harris - DMVA

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                     Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Calaygo Asset Management Group, LLC 110 Knapp Drive, Suite 114 Battle Creek            MI            49015	<del>Yes</del>		5.00%	Bond	\$320,421.00
<b>No. Proper QDV paperwork not submitted</b>					
Progressive SPR, LLC 1811 4 Mile Road, NE Grand Rapids            MI            49525-2442			5.00%	Bond	\$530,824.00
<b>3</b>					
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton                    MI            48187	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$550,000.00
<b>QDV Preference</b>					
<b>2</b>					

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **551 / 23331 . CTS**

Agency Name **MSP/Bridgeport Forensic Lab** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **MSP Bridgeport Forensic Lab – Parking Lot** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect William A. Kibbe & Associates

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.                     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                     Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Wobig Construction Co., Inc. 527 N. Woodbridge Street Saginaw MI 48602			5.00%	Bond	\$259,259.00  <b>1</b>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$308,000.00  <b>2</b>
Bourdow Contracting, LLC 7080 Westside Saginaw Rd. Bay City MI 48706			5.00%	Bond	\$331,789.00  <b>3</b>
Gross Construction, Inc. 8260 New Lothrop Rd. New Lothrop MI 48460			5.00%	Bond	\$364,000.00  <b>4</b>
Fessler & Bowman, Inc. 4099 Eagle's Nest Court Flushing MI 48433			5.00%	Bond	\$380,650.00  <b>5</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 24007 . AGY**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **MDOT/Bay Region Office**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Bay Region - Office Entrance Door**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Matt Lusby - MDOT

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low     Adequate   

Second     Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third     Addendum   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Valley Glass Company 2424 Midland Rd Saginaw MI 48603				Not Provided	

**State of Michigan Bid forms not used. Bid Bond not provided.**

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24330 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/Amble Marathon (Site ID# 00033003)** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Amble Marathon - Remedial Excavation and Site Restoration** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/10/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect    ATC Group Services

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.                       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                     

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Pitsch Companies dba/ Pitsch Wrecking 675 Richmond Street, NW Grand Rapids                      MI                      49504			5.00%	Bond	\$121,600.00 <b>1</b>
Rush Creek Excavating, Inc. 7848 Meadowood Dr. Hudsonville                      MI                      49426			5.00%	Bond	\$129,000.00 <b>2</b>
Asbestos Abatement Inc. 2420 N. Grand River Ave. Lansing                      MI                      48906-3914			5.00%	Bond	\$148,600.00 <b>3</b>
Alpine Contracting, LLC 42 E. 88th St. Newaygo                      MI                      49337			5.00%	Bond	\$160,444.00 <b>4</b>
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo                      MI                      49006			5.00%	Bond	\$202,145.86 <b>5</b>